
 
 
 

If you have any queries about the contents of this newsletter then do not hesitate to contact us. 

Everything is possible for one who believes. Mark 9:23 
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Dates for your diary… 
                       Monday 15th September 

Year 2 spelling workshop @2:15pm 
Wednesday 17th September 

Year 1 spelling workshop @2:15pm 
Tuesday 23rd September 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Wednesday 24th September 

Year 2 School Trip 
Monday 29th September 

Reception drumming experience 
Thursday 2nd October 

Harvest Service 9:15 @ St. Nicholas church 
Friday 3rd October 

School Photos 
Tuesday 7th October 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Tuesday 21st October 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Tuesday 4th November 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Tuesday 18th November 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Monday 10th November 

Parents evening 
Thursday 20th November 

Parents evening 
Tuesday 2nd December 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Friday 12th December 

Christmas jumper day and Christmas fair 
Tuesday 16th December 

Baby and toddler coffee morning 
Wednesday 17th December 

Christmas performance 2pm @ St Nicholas church 
Thursday 18th December 

Christmas performance 5:15pm@ St Nicholas 
church 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Current Weekly Attendance 

Nursery- 93.8% 

Pearl Class- 97.78% 

Ruby Class- 98.55% 

Diamond Class- 97.1% 

Sapphire Class- 97.98% 

Emerald Class-  100% 

Topaz Class-  96.46% 

Our school target is 95%. Well done to Pearl, Ruby, 

Diamond, Sapphire and Topaz for achieving over 95%.  

Emerald achieved an amazing 100% 

 

 

 

 
 

 
Optional events arranged by our Fundraising team… 

Saturday 4th October 

Colour Run 

Arrive from 11:30am 

Run starts at 1:00pm 

Tickets are £5 each (Please purchase from the school 

office) *please note that children must be accompanied by 

a paying adult to complete the colour run* 

Thursday 23rd October 
End of half term disco 
Friday 28th November  

Christmas Wreath making 
Can you help? 

Our fundraising team are looking for people to join them.  
Please do let us know if you are able to help in anyway. 

 

                              Headteacher’s award: 

Nursery: Halle 

Reception: Blakeney and Erin 

Year 1: Marnie-Blu and Ronnie 

Year 2: Elowyn and Evie 

Staff: Mrs Miller 

                             Well done!  
 

 

There have been some queries about afternoon 

snack…all children are provided with a piece of 

fruit/vegetable each day. This may be enjoyed in 

the afternoon or to be taken home at the end of 

the day. Recently there have been days where fruit 

hasn’t been delivered or has been delivered rotten. 

Please do bear with us. 


